OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
PRESSURE TRANSMITTERS
SERIES
23, PD-23, 25
22M, 22S
21C, 23C, 25C
23SX, 23SXc, PD-23X, 33X, PD-33X
35X, 35HTX, 35HTCX

laser-engraved or adhesive label contain typically the following information:
	 Product number
	 Type designation
	 Pressure range
	 Output signal
	 Supply voltage
	 Electrical connections
	 Production date
Products with a serial number display this on the metal housing.
KELLER Pressure
You can find details of other international KELLER Pressure subsidiaries
and agents at www.keller-pressure.com/en/company/subsidiaries
Type PR-21Y
Range -1…30 bar
Output 0…10 V
Supply 8…32 VDC
1: GND
2: +OUT
3: +Vs
P/N 222155.0279 15/22
SWISS MADE
3. 	MOUNTING
DANGER
Danger of death by electrocution, pressure
discharge or leaking media!
The device must only be installed on systems when
they are not pressurised or connected to a power
supply.
WARNING
Danger of death in the event of incorrect
installation!
The device must only be installed by specialist per-
sonnel who have read and understood these operating
instructions. Follow the national standards and safety
regulations during the assembly and installation of the
device.
WARNING The device must not be used in hazardous areas.
DANGER
Danger of death in the event of incorrect use!
For oxygen applications, only the pressure transmitters
intended for this purpose and marked accordingly may
be used.
3.1	 INSTALLATION AND SAFETY INFORMATION
	 Only operate the device within its technical performance limits.
You can find these on the label, in the data sheet or in the specifications.